pleased to offer the position ofYoung Professional-I to Ms.Shaik Humera Tabbassum, D/o. Shri Shaik Ismail at this Institute on
hiring of technical manpower on short term purely on temporary basis upto 31.03.2023 or until further orders whichever is earlier
on consolidated remuneration ofRs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty five thousand only) permonth on the following terms and conditions:

1.

2.

3.

4.

The offer to the position of Young Professional-I is purely temporary and it does not confer any right whatsoever
absorption in Indian Council ofAgricultural Research (ICAR).

She will not be entitled to any travelling and/or conveyance allowance for joining the position.

[...]

position of Young Professional-I under "Outscaling of Natural Faming through KVKs to Ms. Beharn Rohini, IYO. Shri
B.Suryanarayana Patnaik at this Institute on hiring of technical manpower on Sholt term purely on temporajy basis upto
31.03.2023 or until further orders whichever is earlier on consolidated remuneration of Rs-25,000/- (Rupees Twenty five thousand
only) per month on the following terms and conditions:

I.

2.

3.

4.

The oftü• to the position Of Young Professional-I is purely temporary and it does not confer any right whatsoever
absozption in Indian Council of Agricultural Research (ICAR).

She will not be entitled to any travelling mdjor conveyance allowance for joining the position.